
 

For Immediate Release: September 28, 2018 
  

MONTGOMERY COUNTY TO HOLD VOTER REGISTRATION & ELECTION WORKER RECRUITMENT DRIVES 
AT PUBLIC LIBRARIES 

Montgomery County Board of Elections will conduct voter registration and election worker 

recruitment drives October 1 through October 16 at local public libraries according to the 

following schedule: 
  
Monday, Oct. 1 (5PM-8PM) 

Aspen Hill, 4407 Aspen Hill Road, Rockville, MD  20853 
  
Tuesday, Oct. 2 (5PM-8PM) 

Chevy Chase, 8005 Connecticut Avenue, Chevy Chase, MD  20815 
  

Wednesday, Oct. 3 (5PM-8PM) 
Damascus, 9701 Main Street, Damascus, MD  20872 
  

Thursday, Oct. 4 (5PM-8PM) 

Davis, 6400 Democracy Blvd., Bethesda, MD 20817 
  
Friday, Oct. 5 (3PM-6PM) 

Kensington Park, 4201 Knowles Avenue, Kensington, MD  20895 
  

Saturday, Oct. 6 (10AM-1PM) 
Marilyn Praisner, 14910 Old Columbia Pike, Burtonsville, MD, 20866 
Quince Orchard, 15831 Quince Orchard Road, Gaithersburg, MD 20878 
  
Sunday, Oct. 7 (1PM-4PM) 

Gaithersburg, 18330 Montgomery Village Avenue, Gaithersburg, MD  20879 
Long Branch, 8800 Garland Avenue, Silver Spring, MD 20901 
  

Tuesday, Oct. 9 (5PM-8PM) 
Little Falls, 5501 Massachusetts Ave., Bethesda, MD 20816 
Twinbrook, 202 Meadow Hall Drive, Rockville, MD 20851 
  

Wednesday, Oct. 10 (5PM-8PM) 
Potomac, 10101 Glenolden Drive, Potomac, MD 20854 
  



Thursday, Oct. 11 (5PM-8PM) 

Olney, 3500 Olney-Laytonsville Road, Olney, MD 20832 

  
Friday, Oct. 12 (3PM-6PM) 
Poolesville (Maggie Nightingale), 19633 Fisher Ave., Poolesville, MD 20837 
  
Saturday, Oct. 13 (10AM-1PM) 

Silver Spring, 900 Wayne Ave., Silver Spring, MD  20901 
Germantown, 19840 Century Boulevard, Germantown, MD  20874 
  
Sunday, Oct. 14 (1PM-4PM) 
Bethesda (Connie Morella), 7400 Arlington Road, Bethesda, MD 20814 

Rockville Memorial, 21 Maryland Avenue, Rockville, MD 20850 

  
Monday, Oct. 15 (5PM-8PM) 

Wheaton Interim, 2400 Arcola Ave., Wheaton, MD 20902 

  
Tuesday, Oct. 16 (5PM-8PM) 
White Oak, 11701 New Hampshire Ave, Silver Spring, MD 20904 

  
For additional information, contact Dr. Gilberto Zelaya at 240-777-8532; or 

email  Gilberto.zelaya@montgomerycountymd.gov . 
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